



NO. 286894

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON
DIVISION THREE

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

v.

E.Q., a minor

Appellant.

ON APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE
STATE OF WASHINGTON FOR YAKIMA COUNTY
The Honorable Susan L. Hahn

AMENDED APPELLANT'S OPENING BRIEF

TANESHA LA'TRELLE CANZATER
Attorney for Appellant
Post Office Box 29737
Bellingham, Washington 98228-1737
(360) 362-2435

2010
MAY 12 2010
CLERK OF APPELLATE
COURT
SEATTLE, WASHINGTON

NO. 286894

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON
DIVISION THREE

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

v.

E.Q., a minor

Appellant.

ON APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE
STATE OF WASHINGTON FOR YAKIMA COUNTY
The Honorable Susan L. Hahn

AMENDED APPELLANT'S OPENING BRIEF

TANESHA LA'TRELLE CANZATER
Attorney for Appellant
Post Office Box 29737
Bellingham, Washington 98228-1737
(360) 362-2435

TABLE OF CONTENTS

A. <u>ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR</u>	1
B. <u>ISSUES PERTAINING TO ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR</u>	1
C. <u>STATEMENT OF THE CASE</u>	2
D. <u>ARGUMENT</u>	5
I. THE OFFICER UNLAWFULLY SEIZED THE JUVENILE PASSENGER WHEN SHE ORDERED THE JUVENILE OUT OF THE CAR, PAT SEARCHED THE JUVENILE FOR WEAPONS, AND HANDCUFFED THE JUVENILE EVEN THOUGH THE JUVENILE HAD NOT COMMITTED ANY CRIME.....	5
a. <u>Warrantless searches and seizures are per se unconstitutional</u>	5
b. <u>Officers are prohibited from effectuating a seizure against a vehicle passenger unless the office has an articulable suspicion that person is involved in criminal activity</u>	7
c. <u>Evidence obtained from an unlawful seizure must be suppressed</u>	12
II. THE TRIAL COURT FAILED TO ENTER WRITTEN FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW AFTER THE EVIDENTIARY HEARING	13
E. <u>CONCLUSION</u>	14

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

United States Constitution

U.S. Const. amend IV1, 5, 12

Washington State Constitution

Const. art. I, section 71, 5, 6, 7, 8, 12

United States Supreme Court Cases

Minnesota v. Dickerson, 508 U.S. 336, 113 S.Ct. 2130,
124 L.Ed.2d 334 (1993).....11

Nardone v. United States, 308 U.S. 341, 60 S.Ct. 266,
84 L.Ed.2d 307 (1939).....12

Terry v. Ohio, 392 U.S. 1, 88 S.Ct. 1868,
20 L.Ed. 889 (1968)6

United States v. Mendenhall, 446 U.S. 553, 100 S.Ct. 1870,
64 L.Ed.2d 497 (1980).....6

Wong Sun v. United States, 371 U.S. 484, 83 S.Ct. 407,
9 L.Ed.2d 441 (1963).....12

Washington State Supreme Court Decisions

State v. Armenta, 134 Wash.2d 10, 948 P.2d 1280 (1997).....7

State v. Broadnax, 98 Wash.2d 296, 654 P.2d 96 (1982).....11

State v. Brown, 154 Wash.2d 799, 117 P.3d 336 (2005).....12

State v. Duncan, 146 Wash.2d 171-72, 43 P.3d 513 (2002).....6

State v. Grande, 164 Wash.2d 141, 187 P.3d 248 (2008).....5

State v. Head, 136 Wash.2d 624, 964 P.2d 1187 (1998).....13

State v. Hendrickson, 129 Wash.2d 70, 917 P.2d 563 (1996).....6

State v. Horrace, 144 Wash.2d 393-96, 28 P.3d 753 (2001)12

State v. Houser, 95 Wash.2d 149, 622 P.2d 1218 (1980).....6

<u>State v. Johnson, 128 Wash.2d 447, 909 P.2d 293 (1996)</u>	6
<u>State v. Jones, 146 Wash.2d 332, 45 P.3d 1062 (2002)</u>	5
<u>State v. Kennedy, 107 Wash.2d 4, 726 P.2d (1986)</u>	12
<u>State v. Ladson, 138 Wash.2d 349, 979 P.2d 833 (1999)</u>	6
<u>State v. Larson, 93 Wash.2d 642, 611 P.2d 771 (1980)</u>	7
<u>State v. Mendez, 137 Wash.2d 208, 970 P.2d 722 (1999)</u>	7, 8, 9, 10
<u>State v. Myrick, 102 Wash.2d 511, 688 P.2d 151 (1984)</u>	5
<u>State v. O’Neill, 148 Wash.2d 574, 62 P.3d 489 (2003)</u>	7
<u>State v. Parker, 139 Wash.2d 486, 987 P.2d 73 (1999)</u>	7, 8
<u>State v. Rankin, 151 Wash.2d 699, 92 P.3d 202 (2004)</u>	6, 8, 11
<u>State v. White, 97 Wash.2d 110, 640 P.2d 1061 (1982)</u>	5, 12
<u>State v. White, 135 Wash.2d 769, 958 P.2d 982 (1998)</u>	6
<u>State v. Young, 135 Wash.2d 501, 957 P.2d 681 (1998)</u>	7

Washington State Court of Appeals Decisions

<u>State v. Byrd, 83 Wash.App. 512, 922 P.2d 168 (1996)</u> <u>review denied, 130 Wash.2d 1027 (1997)</u>	13
<u>State v. Cormier, 100 Wash.App. 461-62, 997 P.2d 950 (2000)</u>	12
<u>State v. Smith, 76 Wash.App. 9, 882 P.2d 190 (1994)</u> <u>review denied, 126 P.2d 1003 (1995)</u>	13

Washington State Court Rules

<u>CrR 3.6</u>	13
